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Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission v. Pacific Power & Light Company

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Response to Staff’s Motion for Consolidation
on behalf of Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic

transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage prepaid, to
each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master service list for this docket.

COMMISSION STAFF: PACIFICORP:
Nash Callaghan Zachary Rogala
Jeff Roberson Pacific Power & Light Company
Office of the Attorney General 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 1800
Utilities & Transportation Division Portland, OR 97232
P.O. Box 40128 Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 datarequest@pacificorp.com
Nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov washingtondockets@pacificorp.com
Jeff.Roberson@utc.wa.gov

Ariel Son,
Jeanne Roth, Jeanne.Roth@utc.wa.gov Ariel.son@pacificorp.com
Betsy DeMarco, Betsy.Demarco@utc.wa.gov
ALLIANCE OF WESTERN ENERGY The Energy Project:
CONSUMERS:

Simon Ffitch

Tyler Pepple Simon Ffitch Attorney at Law
Davison Van Cleve, PC 321 High School rd. NE STE
1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450 D3 #383
Portland, OR 97201 Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
tep@dvclaw.com simon@ffitchlaw.com

jog@dvclaw.com

Sommer Moser, sim@dvclaw.com

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 10th day of August, 2022.
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